

102307184

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
veying Party(ies):

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

12-4-02	Name: EADS DEFENCE AND SECURITY NETWORKS Internal Address: Street Address: Rue Jean-Pierre Timbaud, Bâtiment Jean-Pierre Timbaud, City: 78180, Montigny-Le-Bretonneux, France
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation -Country-France Other Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies attached? Yesxx_ No	Entity:  Individual  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X_ Corporation -Country -France  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic  Representative designation is attached: xx Yes No  st be a separate document from Assignment
<ul> <li>_xx Assignment Additional</li> <li>_ Change of Name</li> <li>_ Security Agreement</li> <li>_ Merger</li> </ul>	Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes X_ No  ate of Execution November 15, 2001
Application number(s) or registration num     A. Trademark Application No(s):     Addit	iber(s) Additional sheet attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No B. Trademark Registration No(s): <u>2,452,467 (</u> registered from S/N 75/716,475 ional numbers attached? (_) Yes ( <u>xx</u> ) No
Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document Name: Gary M. Nath	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES Pl Street Address: 1030 Fifteenth St., N.W., Si City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005	Deposit Account
2/09/2002 TDIAZ1 00000100 2452467 1 FC 8521 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 1

Attorney File: 60594

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Reg. No.:

EADS DEFENCE AND SECURITY NETWORKS 2.452,467 (Serial No. 75/716,475)

Registered:

May 22, 2001 (Filed May 27, 1999)

Mark : II

IDRA-600

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS- FEE**2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## Commissioner:

The law firm of NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC, whose postal address is 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Sixth Floor, Washington, D.C. 20005, is hereby designated Registrant's representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EADS DEFENCE AND SECURITY NETWORKS

11/15/2002 Date By:

acques Payer

Président Directeur General

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0514

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MATRA NORTEL COMMUNICATIONS (ASSIGNOR), a French corporation formerly called MATRA COMMUNICATION, having a mailing address at 50, rue du Président Sadate, 29000 Quimper, France, has adopted, used and is using a mark, registration of which has been applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under application No. <u>75/716,475</u>, filed <u>May 27, 1999</u>;

WHEREAS, EADS DEFENCE AND SECURITY NETWORKS (ASSIGNEE), a French corporation, having a mailing address at Rue Jean-Pierre Timbaud, Bâtiment Jean-Pierre Timbaud, 78180 Montigny-Le-Bretonneux, France, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration/application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

EXECUTED this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November 2001.

MATRA NORTEL COMMUNICATIONS

Michel Clement

Chief Executive Officer

EADS DEFENCE AND SECURITY NETWORKS

By:

Mame:

Jacques PAYER

Président Directeur Général

Position:

**RECORDED: 12/04/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0515